# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Christopher M. Werner	09/20/2011	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEKA Products Limited Partnership			
Street Address:	340 Commercial Street			
City:	Manchester			
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE			
Postal Code:	03101			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13083245

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)624-0573 Phone: (603)669-5139

Email: pfairweather@dekaresearch.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DEKA Research & Development Corp.

Address Line 1: 340 Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 175

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Saquet Temple

Total Attachments: 3

source=I75AssignWernerExe#page1.tif source=I75AssignWernerExe#page2.tif source=I75AssignWernerExe#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026982 FRAME: 0768

CH \$40.00 130832

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS: Christopher M. Werner

ASSIGNEE: DEKA Products Limited Partnership

340 Commercial Street Manchester, NH 03101

STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE: New Hampshire

TITLE: System and Apparatus for Robotic Device and Methods of using Thereof

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 175

<u>APPLICATION NO.:</u> 13/083,245

<u>FILED:</u> April 8, 2011

Assignor is an inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and, all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or

PATENT REEL: 026982 FRAME: 0769

Attorney Docket No.: 175 Serial Number: 13/083,245

maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

4 ,		'NESS	WHEREOF	, Assignor	hereby	executes	this	instrument	on the	date se	t forth
below	1	,				0	/7	A 4	//		
Date:	<u> </u>	20/11						M. Werner	#		**********
						*					

STATE/Commonwealth of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>)

SS

COUNTY OF <u>SANTA CLARA</u>
)

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>sept</u>, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Christopher M. Werner, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, and known to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Mayha J Notary Public

Seal

SEE ATTACHED

My commission expires: APRIL 23, 2013

# ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo			
State of California				
County of SANTA CLARA	· SS.			
0 On Season 120 30 30// before me	MARTHA I. CKUZ, NOTARY PUBLE,			
V STATE	•			
personally appeared CHRISTOPHER	M. WERNER, who proved to me on the			
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
X	Withing or man hand and affinial and			
X	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
MARTHA I. CRUZ COMM. # 1845899 ID HOTART PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA SANTA CUBA. COMM. MY COMM. EMP. APR. 23, 2013	Washa Cus			
PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE  OPTIONAL	INFORMATION			
The information below is optional. However, it may prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment of this form to an unauthorized document.				
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)  O I INDIVIDUAL	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT			
CORPORATE OFFICER	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT			
PARTNER(S)				
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES			
0	<b>(</b>			
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT			
×	}			
X	OTHER			
SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT III BUT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER SIGNER			

RECORDED: 09/28/2011

APA 01/2008